



# MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA

Protecting consumers by advancing high quality, safe medical care.

**Executive Office**  
2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200  
Sacramento, CA 95815-5401  
Phone: (916) 263-2382  
Fax: (916) 263-2944  
www.mbc.ca.gov

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

October 5, 2021

Danny Faraz Farah, M.D.  
5525 Etiwanda Ave., Suite 200  
Tarzana, CA 91356-6131

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 72189  
Case No. 800-2021-075917

## Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California (Board) revealed that you legally changed your name on December 18, 2020, however, you failed to notify the Board within 30 days of the name change and began using your new name without Board approval.

These actions are in violation of California B&P Code section 2021(c) - Each licensee shall report to the board each and every change of name within 30 days after each change, giving both the old and new names. This is also a violation of California B&P Code section 2234(a) - Unprofessional Conduct - Violating or attempting to violate, directly or indirectly, assisting in or abetting the violation of, or conspiring to violate any provisions of this chapter. Furthermore, this constitutes a violation of Condition 11 of your probation – Obey All Laws.

Pursuant to the authority of California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

William Prasifka  
Executive Director